

## **Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate**

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XII Bidhannagar, Midnapore.

E-mail: aekcsubdivn12@gmail.com

Memo No.

300

Dated: 08/09/2022

## (CORRIGENDUM NOTICE)

Sub:-1st Corrigendum to NIQ. NO. WBIW / SDO / KCSD-XII / NIQ-01/2022-23

Ref:- Circulated vide this office no:- 304 dt:-05/09/202

IN PLACE OF	TO BE READ AS
The quotation will be received up to 2:00	The quotation will be received up to 2:00
P.M on <b>12.09.2022</b> and will be opened by	P.M on 14.09.2022 and will be opened by
the undersigned at 3.00 P.M on the same	the undersigned at 3.00 P.M on the same
day in presence of <b>quotationers</b> who may	day in presence of quotationers who may
be present at that time. IN 2ND PARA.	be present at that time. IN 2ND PARA.

All other items, terms & condition, time place etc. With remain unchanged.

Sub-Divisional Officer **Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XII** Bidhannagar, Midnapore

Memo No.: 309/1

Dated: 08/09/2022

Copy submitted/forwarded for favour of kind information to the: -

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, Paschim Medinipur
- The Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Paschim Medinipur
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.C. Sub-Division No.-XIV/XV, Paschim Medinipur.
- The Sectional Officer, Hd.Quarter Section, Bhadutala Section, Pirakata Section, Panchkhuri Section.
- The Chief Engineer, South West, Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapore.
- The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapore.
- 7. Office Notice Board /The Divisional Accountant, Kangsabati Canal Division No- IV, Midnapore.

Sub-Divisional Officer **Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XII** Bidhannagar, Midnapore